

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. C.C.No.143 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	21.03.2025	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> in <u>C.C.No.143 of 2025</u> This petition is filed to bring the petitioner Nos.2 to 4 herein on record as legal representatives of the deceased writ petitioner in the petition as well as in all the interlocutory applications. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, this petition is allowed. Accordingly, the I.A. is ordered. SK,J <u>C.C.No.143 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for the petitioners is not pressing to continue the contempt case against the respondent Nos.1 to 10. In view of the same, the Registry is directed to delete the names of the respondent Nos.1 to 10 from the contempt case and further directed to take steps to amend the cause title accordingly. Sri K.Pradeep Kumar takes notice on behalf of respondent No.11 and submits that the respondent No.11 has already filed counter in this contempt case. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notices to the respondent Nos.12 to 15 through Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. Notice Before Admission. The Registry is directed to print the name of Sri	

K.Pradeep Kumar in place of Sri Kishore Kumar Puskuru, learned Standing Counsel for Telangana Zilla Parishads and further directed to delete this matter from the caption from the caption “For Dismissal” and post this matter after four (4) weeks under the caption “For Admission”.

List on 25.04.2025.

SK, J

bb